

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088 www.cgcounty.org

Casey M. Callanan Chris Watts Tim Latham

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2021 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. November 16, 2021 Regular Session
- B. November 16, 2021 Special Session

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Approve New Fund Fund 051 Preuss Trust
- 5. County Engineer
- 6. County Treasurer
 - a. Motion to Abate 2nd Half AY2021 Taxes of \$63 and AY2022 Taxes of \$126 plus interest & costs on Mobile Home VIN AC6114
 - b. Motion to Abate 2nd Half AY2022 Taxes of \$55 on Mobile Home VIN 12600314
 - c. Motion to Abate AY2019 Taxes of \$6 plus interest & costs on Parcel 07-09-431-017-00

7. County Conservation – Authorize Chair to Sign Letter of Support for IDNR Water Trails Designation CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2021-107 Posted: 11/22/21 at 10:00 a.m. All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of

race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075. If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.